Supervisors McGoldrick, Leno
Name of Supervisor/Committee/Department

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Resolution expressing deepest sympathy and steadfast camaraderie with the people of New York City, those who lost their lives in the collapse of the World Trade Center buildings, and all those whose lives have been forever altered by the tragic events of September 11, 2001.

WHEREAS, A great tragedy has befallen the City of New York and the Nation; and WHEREAS, A yet untold number of family, friends, co-workers, and acquaintances have lost their lives needlessly; and

WHEREAS, This great loss, brought about by unacceptable violence and anger; cannot be measured by tally, scale, or ruler; but is immeasurable as expressed by vast sorrow and personal grief; and,

WHEREAS, Every individual loss is amplified 100-fold as surviving loved-ones, neighbors, and daily associates feel the void left behind by a once-vibrant spirit; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the all citizens of the City and County of San Francisco, express our deepest sympathy and steadfast camaraderie with the people of New York City, those who lost their lives in the collapse of the World Trade Center buildings, and all those whose lives have been forever altered by the tragic events of September 11, 2001; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco stands ready to support our distant neighbors in New York with both spiritual and material assistance as necessary.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

011635

Date Passed:

Resolution expressing deepest sympathy and steadfast camaraderie with the people of New York City, those who lost their lives in the collapse of the World Trade Center buildings, and all those whose lives have been forever altered by the tragic events of September 11, 2001.

September 17, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom,

Yee

Absent: 2 - Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 011635

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 17, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

SEP 21 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Gloria L. Young
Clerk of the Board